

The Institute of Chartered Financial Analysts of India University, Jharkhand

Press Release

Parents-Teachers Meet held at ICFAI University

15th Feb 2017.

Today, Parents-Teachers Meet was held at ICFAI University, Jharkhand.

Addressing the parents, Prof ORS Rao, Vice-Chancellor of the University said, "The purpose of the meeting is to share with you the activities of the University and steps taken to improve quality of education , as you are the major stakeholders in the progress of your children". Prof Rao highlighted that during campus placements conducted, so far, 12 companies visited the University for campus placements and 20 students were selected by reputed companies like Reliance Communications, SafeChem, Concentrix , GENPAC , Shoppers Stop etc . 31 students were short listed by various companies and final results are awaited.". "BBA and BCA students received salary offers ranging from Rs10,000 to Rs 25,000 per month and for MBA students , it was from Rs 25,000 to Rs 45,000 per month", added Prof Rao.

Explaining the efforts taken by the University to make the students more employable, Dr BM Singh, Registrar of the University said, "In order to impart hands-on skills, our BCA and BTech students are required to go through semester-long internship in industry, starting during current month. We are happy that all the students were allocated companies for the Internship and over 42% of our students got stipends ranging from Rs 3,000 to Rs 10,000 per month."

During the function, top rankers of all programs were awarded medals and certificates.

The parents appreciated the initiatives of the University to improve the quality of education and assured their co-operation to the management. Dr BM Singh proposed a vote of thanks. Faculty members, staff and students participated in the function.

About the ICFAI University Jharkhand: The ICFAI University, Jharkhand (IUJ) belongs to the ICFAI University Group (IUG), which pioneered Professional Education in India. IUJ was established under ICFAI University Act, 2006 (Jharkhand Act 08, 2007), which was passed by the State Legislature of Jharkhand and was notified by Government of Jharkhand on 17th June 2008 and was empowered by UGC to award degrees under Section 22 of UGC Act, 1956. IUJ is committed to grooming its students into Competent Professionals, with Good Personal Values and Ethics.IUJ offers a range of vocation oriented Under Graduate and Post Graduate programmes, which include, MBA,B Tech, BTech (Lateral entry) BBA & BCA, Diploma in Technology (Polytechnic) , B.Sc.(Honours) in Computer Science) & B.Com (Honours) in Banking/Financial Services / Insurance . IUJ offers fee concessions to students domiciled in Jharkhand, besides merit scholarships to meritorious students. More details on IUJ can be found by visiting its website at <u>www.iujharkhand.edu.in</u> or its Face Book page at <u>www.facebook.com/icfaijharkhand</u>.